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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:46:15AM

New York County

 152,527 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,035 EMERGENCY

 7,505 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4,300 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 13,785 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  179,152 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  179,152 

 127,944 JERROLD L. NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 22,067 MICHAEL W. CHAN (REPUBLICAN)

 1,389 MICHAEL W. CHAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 6,999 JERROLD L. NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM WILLIAM MALITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN S. BELLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN S. BELLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTYOM TKACHENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN STEEL (WRITE-IN)

 4 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES B. CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 5 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS WOODARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN BEAVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN M. BEAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORRINNE BEREZUK (WRITE-IN)

 2 CRAIG SCHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SWANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN DUGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DELLA VALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SERPICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED ENGLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 16 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY DZIALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HORATIO NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDER SINCH (WRITE-IN)

Page 2 of 9



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:46:15AM

New York County

 1 ISREAL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK DUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAZZ HAYDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROLD E. SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA DAUBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SHOWALTER (WRITE-IN)

 16 JOSE E. SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYA BALAKRISHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH ROLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN OHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENORA FULANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HAVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DORENTUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. CHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIC ANTOINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODILE DELSOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTIS WERBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN MAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY ALTSCHULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD COWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO GILBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE SHEENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE CLOUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE VILLANUEVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE J. DALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM GOGGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY VASSALLO (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASSI ROSENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YETTA KURLAND (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:46:15AM

New York County

Total Votes  158,542 

Unrecorded  20,610 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:46:15AM

Kings County

 51,808 PUBLIC COUNTER

 79 EMERGENCY

 1,237 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,052 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,152 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  58,328 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  58,328 

 28,675 JERROLD L. NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,471 MICHAEL W. CHAN (REPUBLICAN)

 2,486 MICHAEL W. CHAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,125 JERROLD L. NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALLAN S. BELLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD W DLSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA SCISSURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA I DUSYA CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DMITRI IZNAILEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GROSZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMILIA MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA GLORIOSOL (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCDERMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHEL GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON E PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH PALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA SLOMVICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO DANIEL LINDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON SABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN UNDESPATS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZVI SEIDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERLINA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VULLNET VELIV (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  46,809 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:46:15AM

Unrecorded  11,519 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:46:15AM

Total for Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District)

 204,335 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,114 EMERGENCY

 8,742 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 5,352 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 17,937 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  237,480 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  237,480 

 156,619 JERROLD L. NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 35,538 MICHAEL W. CHAN (REPUBLICAN)

 3,875 MICHAEL W. CHAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 9,124 JERROLD L. NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM WILLIAM MALITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN S. BELLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLAN S. BELLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD W DLSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTYOM TKACHENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN STEEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA SCISSURA (WRITE-IN)

 4 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES B. CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 5 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA I DUSYA CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS WOODARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN BEAVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN M. BEAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORRINNE BEREZUK (WRITE-IN)

 2 CRAIG SCHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SWANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DMITRI IZNAILEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GROSZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMILIA MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN DUGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DELLA VALLE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:46:15AM

Total for Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District)

 1 FRANK SERPICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED ENGLES (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 17 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY DZIALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HORATIO NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDER SINCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISREAL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK DUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAZZ HAYDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROLD E. SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA DAUBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SHOWALTER (WRITE-IN)

 16 JOSE E. SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYA BALAKRISHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH ROLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN OHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENORA FULANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA GLORIOSOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HAVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DORENTUD (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCDERMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. CHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIC ANTOINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODILE DELSOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTIS WERBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN MAYER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY ALTSCHULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD COWDEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:46:15AM

Total for Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District)

 1 ROBERT SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO GILBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHEL GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON E PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH PALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE SHEENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA SLOMVICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO DANIEL LINDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON SABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE CLOUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE VILLANUEVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN UNDESPATS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE J. DALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM GOGGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY VASSALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZVI SEIDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 44 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERLINA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VULLNET VELIV (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASSI ROSENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YETTA KURLAND (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  205,351 

Unrecorded  32,129 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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